## HOMER E. HILL PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Homer E. Hill, of Lindon, Colorado, USA, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 72nd annual convention held in Miami/Miami Beach, Florida, USA, June 21-24, 1989.

Past Director Hill is involved in farming and ranching.

A Lion since 1952 and a charter member of his current club, the Woodlin Lions Club, Past Director Hill has served as club president, zone chairman, district governor and council chairman. He also has 44 years perfect attendance.

For his contributions to the association, Past Director Hill has received the 100% District Governor Award, a Membership Advancement Key Award, two Extension Awards, two Certificate of Appreciation Awards and four International President's Awards. He has also received the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted by the association to its members. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

Active in the community, Past Director Hill belongs to several livestock associations, and has held positions on the local and state boards of education. He has also served for 15 years as chairman of his church board.

Past Director Hill and his wife, Alice, have three daughters, a son and 12 grandchildren.